



PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF BUDGET & FINANCE

PUR-1409
ADDENDUM NO. 2
INVITATION TO BID

RUNWAY 9-27 REHABILITATION

DATE: Tuesday, March 3, 2020

PROPOSALS DUE: Wednesday, March 18, 2020
4:00 P.M., (EDT/EST)

To Bidders:

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents on which all bids will be based and is issued to correct and clarify the original documents.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum at the appropriate space on the Proposal Form. This Addendum consists of two (2) pages.

NOTE: All Bidders must enter the Washington County Administration Complex through either the front door at the 100 West Washington Street entrance or through the rear entrance (w/blue canopy roof) which is handicap accessible and must use the elevator to access the Purchasing Department to submit their proposal and/or to attend the Pre-Proposal Conference. Alternate routes are controlled by a door access system. Washington County Government has announced new security protocols being implemented at the Washington County Administration Complex at 100 West Washington Street, Hagerstown. The new measures took effect Tuesday, February 14, 2017. The general public will be subject to wand search and will be required to remove any unauthorized items from the building prior to entry. Prohibited items include but are not limited to: Weapons of any type; Firearms, ammunition and explosive devices; Cutting instruments of any type - including knives, scissors, box cutters, work tools, knitting needles, or anything with a cutting edge, etc.; Pepper spray, mace or any other chemical defense sprays; and Illegal substances.

ITEM NO. 1: Inquiry: Bid Items L-110-5.1, L110-5.3, and Detail #1 on drawing sheets E06.04 and E06.06 propose P153 CLSM (low strength flowable fill) to be installed on 2" PVC conduit on chairs 5ft apart. With airport operations going on, is it going to be acceptable to leave trenches open for a 24 hour period for P-153 to cure before trenches can be backfilled or can P-153 be deleted in non-paved areas so trenches can be backfilled daily?

Response: Use of stone dust for backfilling all trenches within the runway and taxiway safety areas will be permitted

ITEM NO. 2: Inquiry: Bid Item L-101-5.1: Can there be a detail provided for required steel etc. that will be required to be added to water tower hand rail for new beacon to be mounted to? Also, will the added steel, need to be painted to match the water tower?

Response: Include an allowance of \$5,000 for miscellaneous work associated with the installation in Bid Item L-101-5.1. This shall be in addition to the cost for removal of the existing beacon, procure and install the new beacon and associated wiring.

ITEM NO. 3: Inquiry: I was wondering is this bid was for asphalt resealing or asphalt replacement

Response: There is no asphalt resealing on this project. Please refer to the Plans and Specifications.

By Authority of:



Rick F. Curry, CPPO
Director of Purchasing